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Direcfor i
Tational Advisory Committes for Aeronautios
. 1724 ¥ Street, Northwest . . .. . = |

PR

Fuhington, D. . . ... R e
AR _kl.ttontlon: ¥r. Bobert L. Bell™ . _
DUelT el Beourlty officer . =

1" Prome - John Edgar Hoover, Direstor
- - Fedsral Bureau of I:rvestignti.on

G Bubjootn FILLIAM PERL, akae: ., - .. - . oawﬁt':wf_ <

PN L GorTERPERL . Eesnpel Rk
’ '..“ S ESPIOHLGE - n R T r;‘- . D‘“, ﬁll}w-"" B , L]’ .

. ‘l'hare i.l being transmittod huryaith for your information
_ a oopy of the report of Speclal Agent John B, O'Donoghus dated
fe tt Cleveland, July 20, 1951, in the above-ocaptioned matter. i

_ : b
" Your imediste sttention to this matter will be appreciated. .-

RE(‘*ORDED 16 ifﬁfff’*'éﬁ' [ ¥

;'
e w /ffj\ e a
& 'J A!‘, ‘_.‘A‘

URITY Hmma'rron a



REPORT . . e =TT
of the b '&’.\ ST
BB L . o |
..AL. LABORATORY d._g_.. ‘~/

FEDERA!. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
WASHINGTON D.C. '

ST Jmuary 23, 1952

whote

“‘:. . N .' =

K "I".he-;c followe the report of the F5I leboratory on ihe exaninstion
requested by your affice in lotter received on gemuary 11, 1952

-

L - .
'- ‘J - o . ) T ) ' o ) .
T R Cayryra oEpr o ) -
. LLTIIIM PFRT John Edgar Hoover, Director
. TLrION/GE - R
v = ™0 P
N rELRY YOUR FILE NO. .
oyt A FBI FILE NO. g{'f,B {
yie - .,
i LAB. NO. 1}»'731‘-
T3040 BT

Examination requested by: . \
Yeu Yor:

LF " Referance: - ‘ . ' : -7 _} I l.'
PR e b y rn . . )
e 0. Lettar 3/4/I2 Clacstfica ¥y NP1 ! 77
: Exempt ficm (g
Daie of Deo?
L |

Examination requested:

uiscelisncous
Sprcimens: . "l - g
YRo¥
' Feguest comcerning tine r‘:qmcd to pho‘ rrarh decuzents receipted for by
a7, WILLINZ PLRL during #pril snd lay of 1743 end on My 3, 1950, .

.- FPSULT OF ENOIINATION:

= ‘Tt 4p estimated that four ckilled or sesl-sidlled photnpranhers using

SR two leica cezerasx would be abtle to photorriph the pages included with ila

wh oo " renorts recainted for oy "IRL on July 2, 1910 ard alzo the repe:is roceipted
ot for Yty PERL during Aprid axd lay of 1703 within severtesn houre without

difficulity. SThe acturl tise required would, of course, depend on the

Al

\ '-"l"V proficicney of the phutor;rm“.orc and h"lct‘ er or not tie tecinicel setup
AR requirod Tor the photographic project hid been arranped in edvance,
> e ;_"}-./

Soht . A
3T Tt 4= noted that the itaas recoipted for by P on My 3, 1743 consist
A - c.., a.n arcrerate of an; !m:d_"xauely 800 pares, Twerniy-cipht of 1‘.0 roports
g einted for Yy *WNI éduring fpril ond ey of 1943 wera included with the

ieo _ _1‘.0:1:: subzitted b th ‘...;sr..‘.ncton fleld Cffiee with Ltz Zelinr (ated
/ Noverther 30, 1201, These veports consisi of an appropate of apnroxisniely

- 51,035 papes, One fton Ldentifled a3 "(10Z) RMlE29" on »re 23 el tb rerort
, . ¢f 5h Jokn P, Imschor datod “epiesber 21, 1710 et .ohinrion T, T, wan not
. Tincluded with ihe Lterz subnliticd to tle Inhoramigry 1o Lhe Uathinpten Fiold
o ;Ofr ice with its lettor detod Yovesher 2, 2001, Theras o1, the rusber of
S - ’pate: centadnod 4n this docuzont econld ot teo doternlined &

la. B N W . T (o4 f‘f

— 1-Tesh inctor ~eold (65— r1{3) f ?J / ’z o
,.,\ R';(‘(\PDF by

! q 952 0 "
%Néomlswsz v @gﬁ Wf T
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f ". t”/%m e UNITED ¢ _ ) ’ GOVERNMENT
TO Director, FBI (#65~59312}) pare: Februery 7, 1952
non(.--"z;. SAC, Chicago _ #65_31‘51) ‘_ o . o

, UBJBC‘E‘ WILLIA LRL W. a, o : :““"" _ 2 - T B ’

o ESPIONAGE-=R S

f{ ~ PERJURY ‘

Re New York letter, 2-5-52. .

7 .. " The bonds of MAX)SOLCMAN and Mrs. SARAH/'SE/LTZER were
- redeemed on June 11, 1945 end not on July 11, 1945 &s
e set ‘out in Chicago letter to the Buresu, 10-30-Z1. RUC.
e . WRP:0C

S ‘cc = New York (#65-15387) - AIR MAIL
- o5 4 f5 5 33 /1~ & 5
L R IR R )

’A’D£XED-35 .. ;R 2 ®™

|
|

o

S v g e et g
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| Oﬁice Memamndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO 1 a DIRECTOR, FBI (65-59312) DATE: February 13, 1952

-

© . FRO _SAC, WFO 565-5‘5'1;3) ' . .o ,

PN sun,;ncr! \/ WILLIAM PERL, aka., '
-~ ESPIONAGE - R - : "
PERJURY

) Re letter from WFO to Bureau dated February 11, 1952.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and the Los Angeles and New York
Divisions is one photostatic- copy, each of letter dated November 16, 1950, with
twenty page attachment, from PAT{OLIPHANT to Mrs. MARIE RODDENBERRY, Adminis-
" trative Assistant, Scientific Advisory Board, Office of the Chief of Staff,
Hq. USAF, Washlngton, D.C.

It noted the above letter and attachment 1lists the NACA
reports in Dr/ r}mls Pasadena, California, offlce as of November 16, 1950.
-.' - l
MHS /1emd \
CC - NEW YORK (65-15387) Encl.
CC - LOS ANGELES (65-5075) Encl.

: INDEXED - 40
mcms;gg PDED . 40 7
.. Ix\D},[E RECORDED - 40 {é F_ﬂg/z_ 556

R e
% Ly . ._,._/ FEBIJ]_@SZ

D wa A (PN
___F,{ ﬂ Z ] / e}\‘\% 26

»
I/J eth
4
3/3 ec”
t
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$1C, Bew York (65-15387) ' Februsry 21, 1952

oot.or, FEX (65-59312) - ‘517

.
ot At

ECO-R DE - o ':._ o ,-v“‘l"‘Z_“'
| - ESPICNIGE = B, PKRJUB.! B ok . .

Re WP letter 2/13/52 enclosing a Fhotostat of
s 1ist of BiCi (National Advisory Comaittee for Aeronsuties)
reports snd docuents reportedly loceted in the Fassdena,
Californls, office of Dr. Theodore Voo Larman as of

o chamber 16, 1950,

~ " In this connection your sttenticn is irnvited to

" Bulet of Ootober 27, 1951, which furmished fcr your infor-

cation Fhotostats ¢f tho various lMsts of ducuzents ard
receipte kncwn to have becn furnlshed to [r. Ven Karman,
according to the records of NACA. You will alse recal)

. - that in the report of SaA Ksce H, Scovell dated Decexber 23,
- 1951, at Rashington, D. €., there &2 sct forth a list of
"NACA peporte and documents which were avallastle in the

coffice of Dr. Von Karman, which 4s loca:.od in the Pentagon
Bullding, Rashington, D, C.

It 15 desired that your office make a ecoroful
oexamination of tho afore-mentionsed lists in an effort to
detoraine whether all of the NACA reports and documents
recorted Lo have been furniched to Dr. Von Karzsn durlng the
pertinent perlod are acccunted for on the lisls of such
docurents presently located in his offices »t_Fasedena,

Californls, and Hashingten, D, C,

- B

ee - Washington Plald (65-5543)

Los Angeles (65-5075)

EFE:sfml Y72\

.- “Tols. h.__.\,‘—— ?-, "?’c = ] (4{*
N WS-




FTAMDARD PO MO, §4
et . i 4%’;“%;
| O]ﬁce Menor®dum + vNiTED sTAMS GOVERNMENT }
ka T0 : HE. BEL}IONTﬂ@?ﬂ paTe. Februery 7, 1952
4 . }
FROM i YR, BRANIGAN))T:%, . A
SUBJECT:! FILLIAM PERL, cka _ _ N —
; ' ESPIONAGE - R ' : e —
) PERJURY - ’ ‘ —
PURPOSE —
b
’
i
F
,.
RS b1 i
"Oon February 1, 1952, M7r. Blankeénboker, Assistant “‘*““**M;
Security Officer, NACL, turned over ithe oitached wind :
tunnel reports which he had received from Langley Memorial H
Laboratory of NACA for the same purpose. i
RECOMYENDATION '
£
s
+
Attachments . b, N
2 . EFE:he L, | T ;
& 5, * s . . _.f
%y 4 L5-5G3/2-57+ ~.
\ @ o} 65-59812 RECORDFD . 29 at :
I-‘;‘S@} I DL % |
] P "j '{. ' ,gg .
QUF =¥ - ) E‘f\ el
B 19195

Wer




At

Ge

ndum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Director, FBI (65 59312) DATE: Februery 12, 1952

smsmcr , WTLLTAY PERL wa, o

: -~ ESPIONAGE - R; . . . .

& PERJUBY ' -

SR Re WFO letter to Director, 12/12/51 ano Denver letter

4 J}:o Dlrector, 1/29/52.

. For ‘the information of the Kansas City Office, the subject - \
was indicted 3/13/51 having been charged with perjury committed ’

/ before the Rederal Grand ur'y, SDNY, in that he denied acqusaintance '

'with MOJTON ™ORBRELL, HELENE 2LITCHER, JULIUS\OSE.I\‘B}_-;RG, ANRE and
[&/%MICHAEL IDOROVICI—:. The Bur'ea_u has conductea extensive investigation
concerning JULIUS ROSENBERG, "the subject, and other persons telieved
* to have been members of the ROSENBERG espionage network. JULIUS
- ROSENBERG was tried and convicted of espionage and received & death
...-'sentence, He is presently incarcerated in Sing Sing Prison, !
Ossining, NY. ‘

During the investigation of WILLIAY,( PERL the following
information was developed concerning IfORRIS I ANEAUM:

{ -

) Mrs, SARAH NUTTrRPLRL, mother of WILLIAM ana SAMUEL 'LUll.LHPLRL

~.- when interviewed &t Rer home, 936 Tiffany 5t., LI, on 8/1/50,

advised agents in part as follows:

Lo ? Iv‘fORBIS 'BIRNBAUM, who fomerlv resicea at 141l Second Avenue, ;
”"““’”NVC, obteined = pogition
ws, In Washington through the eff‘orts of her son WIuLIAI-'.- and was then - !
= residing at 1630 R Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. ) ’/f",-

'

»

H o

v A IrWestlgation has disclosed that SANULL B \L.HL ana #ORKRIS

. »ﬂ.\QIRNBAUM had opened & joint savings eccount on 8/26/L9 at the

Bank for Savings in the City of New York, SAMUEL E. PaRL advisea

-‘: the Bank that his residence was 936 Tiffany St., NYC; occupation,

;- - Structural Engineer; business address - 1860 Broasaway, NYC. MORHIS
- .M, BIRNBAUM furnished the benk the following Information:

. am

g \
i _ Residence 141, Second Avenue, KYC
C ' : "Occupation: Electrical Englneer

OPIES DESTROYED - Date of Birth: 2/18/22 -

R47 NOV . .
22]91519 initial deposit to this savings account was a ‘&500.50}0
check trawn on. the Century Federal Savings ana Loan Assoc:.atlon, NYC, .

. .

et RECO™ - R |5 -5 .
‘;_:-...R:c; Kansas City (ansmwl) AIR MAZL ’FEB P ;3)/02- [f? . :

~ EIC:JP ,3,1 \ -53 Ev\?" 1/ )
¥4 FEB 211952 R\ )
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._;;;q: 'j;sj;'::;;,‘§,~‘;*5 e TR F L T S - T
4.t by ‘SAMUEL B. PERL. This savings account was closed 1/13/50 and
the balance of $L456.49 was pald to MORRIS #. BIRMBAUN, 1lhlh

«7 . - Second Avenue, NYC. : :

FEA .. The Cleveland Office, in s report dated 9/27/50,
s, L. gets forth data..obtained curing an suthorized search of the .
s ;- -apartment” at 666 East 103rd St., Cleveland, Ohlo, which apartment
. _ was occupled by WILLIAM PrRL. During this search a letter
wi.,. addressed to WILLIAM PERL from FKORAIS BIR<BAUM, aated 2/8/50,
%" was found. In this letter BIRKBAUM wrote PLRL in part as
* - follows:

e ' - "] am just writing a few words to say hello to
~*. you. Since last seeing you, I have hela two jobs and am now
“#i*d working for the Government in Washington, D.C. S

RS ceal T g time goes by, I am Qtarting to see, more and
g:‘Lmore,,many-of”the_points you brought up when I saw you at ‘Columbia®.

- In view of SARAH HUTTERPRL'S statement that
© . MORRIS BIRNBAUM was a friend of SAMULLWiL ana had secured a
- Government position in Washiugton, D.C.,™ through the assistance

%" of WILLIAK PERL, the sansas City Office is reguested to contact A
““i.  MORRIS BIRNBAUM, who is a student at Xansas Unlversity, Lawrence,// ¥ '
v ¢’ Kansas, ‘and interview him for all information he has concerning o
— 71 WILLIAM PERL, "SAMUEL "PERL and other'personS*whOAWGre‘in—contact~@ﬁ;ﬁﬁf?‘

.v.:with the PERLS. During this interview of BIRWBAUM, ilansas City_%f
‘%74 7-4s requested to question him concerning the following specific
+ 1 items: : - o -

- 1, When and where dia BIRKBAUM first meet SAMIDBL anu WILLIAM
s PuRL, together with complete aetails concerning tile circum-
’ stances surrounaing the meetings.

2. ~ Did BIRKBAUM ever visit PZRL in Cléveland, Ohio, and, if so,
. . secure details concerning all persons BIRKBAUM may have met,
:places_visited, etc.

-"‘ 1 .-; «r

" 3. 'Does BIRNBAUM recall details of eny visits wWilLIAi PiiL maae ;
to NY. If so, the details concerning these visits together
§ith the circumstances surrounding PERL'S visit. Dia BIRpBAUH

FEa—

ver meet WILLIAM PERL at 65 Morton St., WYC. For the infor-
- hation of the Kansas City Yffice, ALFRELRARAKRT and PERL occupled
{74 =Aptsr6-1 at - this aadress and, through investigation, it has

T rm oo

- oot e e

ST = ssgsaest

I"’. ] _2-



; ""*-q"“'.r*“"v I . e T & b S
?'_eqp determined the anartment was used as a conspiratorial
meeting place by the JULIUS ROSENEBERG Soviet espionesge apparatus
during parts of the period from October, 19,3 to 1/2%/50,
- inclusive. JULTUS ROSENEERG has confided to Confidential

Informant that this apartment was used for micro-
2 cfilming, as a stop over for agents and for Sovliet espionage
-eontacts. - Therefore, if BIRNBAUM has knowledge of this
apartment, complete deteils of persons present, dates, etc.,

desired._. (bl (d)

k. Information should be secured concerning any other apartment
or rooms BIRNBAUM recalls in which P:iRL may have resided,
- particularly concerning any residence in the lower Lkast side
: of NYC uuring the year 1946.

mﬁ;uas Attempts should be nmade to develop informstion concerning all

}‘vai" other persons BIRKBAUM met through WILLIAM and SAMUEL PLRL.
}Qéggf,_ Did he ever meet JULIUS KOSENBERG..

¥ .
<. 6. Secure details of BIRNBAUM!'S conversation with PLRL regarding
: - the securing of Government employment. Exactly what assistance
o dia PERL render in this matter and cicu PrLillb assist others in
'L:Ef'f .securing Government employment. VWhat JOb cid zIRuBndh leave
T WL to take his Government position.
WLl ?,a-Attention is_directed to the first sentence in .the. second_
','u,f,paragraph of BIRKBAUM'S letter of 2/8/50 to PLAL, mentioned
: .above, ‘and he should be questioned for further detalls
concerning this meeting together with dates and place and reason.

ﬁaéf' 8. - Examine any letters, diaries, or pictures he msy have .
P concerning the PERLS or any other members of tne ROSLiBERG

. ring and secure, if possible, & picture and background infor-
RN mation. of BIRNBAUM. .

TR 9.0 Details should be secured concerning the joint savings account
- tOgether with an explanation of BIRNBAUII'S connection with

- ) PERL 'in this matter,together with the recason for terminating
this account. Information concerning any other bank accounts
PERL may.have had should be secured. The information concerning
the above bank account was obtained by the NYQ on the usu

#ia o _~cbnfidential basis and, therefore, the detalls of this bank

- iﬁfornatton should not be revealed to BIRKEAUM. Also, secure

2t o inhformation regarding the 1860 Eroadway sddress listed by
PERL with the Savings Bank )

T
b e ey
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7“%? 10. . Reason BIRNBAUM returned to the College of the City of New
' York in 1946. Was he employed while going to school.

B

-~ 11, Information concerning all of BIRLBAUM'S residences in the

.+ . past l2-years particularly for the period in 1946 when he .
% 7. resumed his studies at the College of the City of New York,
T and if, during this period, he occuplied gquarters on the

‘it - ;-lower Fast side of NY or at.- 65 Morton Street. ‘

. s

12. While stationed ‘/Fg. r.onmouth, New Jdersey, in 1943, c¢id

O he ever meet JOEIPNARR, ALFRED SARANT or JULIUS s0SINBEAG.
:i;&],' _ Thers 1s also being enclosea for the use of the
°"“ "Kansas ‘City Office plctures of various persons concernéd with this b

-“-agﬁinvestigation. -These pictures should be exhibited to BIRLBAUM
. "and in the event he is able to ldentify any person, complete
% detalls are desired.. . : . L7 : ) .

-
.

) N £

: The Kansas City Offfce is regquested to contact
BIREBAUM as soon as possible and interview him for all the infor-
-+ mation he has concerning the above mentioned indiviauals. The

. ioai-Bureau desires that this investigation be handled expealtiously. -
o . e w3 - - % - . . 2 - . ¢ —. _‘;
et - .;.‘\‘-. ey _A"'v.'-_,,, . -
ideniim.cion. o %, 5 . Indlces of the NYO negative concerning BIXNBAUM, ﬁm;r'g
'. L L : -
‘ - ~
- }.\_
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__Ba8, Albamy  (100-13098) February 1%, 1952

M. SN ’ ! P - .
Iotreoter, PR (loo-sesese) Tk oL oo 0

Buresu's views as to the sdvisability of opsnlng an espionage ~§
. invostigation on Kantrowits, . N

YR .. " fn this contsetien, your attentlion is invited to
ARG . Pulet of Degexber 27, 1981, vhish furniehed your offics with
.. _ the resulis of a cheak of Burcmu £1les ocroerning Kantrowlts. )
LEEESETU T g wil) be moted that ne inforaatiea was developed therefron =
: ' {ndicating that Sentromits wes engaged in asplonsge ectivitice. :
It is not falt that the mere,fact of his adxitted acgunintance
end sssoclation with Fulh.#?orl, Both at Langley Field- . ]
G Netional Acvisory Comaittes for Aeromsutics Leboratery and
e lster at Cornell University, is sufficient to warrant the
X | . opening of an esplonage investigation, PFurther, thers is no
w17 ' nformation available which might tend to iriicate that
et ©. . Kantrowita 18 responsible or even under suspicion for the
A leak of any confidential information froa the langley Fleld

Iatoratory. -

S In visw of the foragoing and in the absemeco of &

O spacific allogstion of esplomage, 1t 4a deslred that this /
ehes Ui {mventigation be oontinusd undar the Seourity Matter - e 7/
e . 0 elassification. -

/R
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o | " Re Albeny lettor Jepuary 30, 1982, regquesting tho ~—

J R — ]

... o8 .s'ac. ¥ow York . _ s
r L BAC, folk - - el
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: ; v . FECERAL BURSAU OF INVESTIZATIC
j"',_“ t .. ) \I’LSr--.‘Mh.u
i “-:.—-_.._.._. : U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF Ju57I2E : ofr. Tolsom _____

T CORMUMCHTIONS SECTin " o pe—

i FROM NEV YORK 77 18 11-24 PM  { Tale. Room

‘VDIRECTOR *  URGENT S -
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' WILLIAMCgERL, WAS., ESP. DASH R, PERJURY. REURTEL, FEBRUARY TWELVE,
LAST. USA MYLES J. LANE, SDNY, ADVISED TODAY THAT TRIAL DATE INSTANT

© CASEINDEFINITE AT THIS TIME. IT WAS POINTED OUT TO HIM THAT UNDUE
DELAY IN PROSECUTION OF PERJURY CASE MIGHT RESULT IN UNAVAILABILITY
OF WITNESSES AND WEAKENED TESTIMONY THROUGH DIMINISHED MEMORY AND RE-
COLLECTION. ALSO THAT BUREAU DOES NOT" DESIRE PERJURY CASE BE DELAYED
ON BASIS OF BUREAU-S ESP INVESTIGATION. LANE STATED HE DID NOT BEL-
"IEVE DELAY WOULD RESULT IN UNAVAILABILITY OR DIKINISHED MEMORY AND |

*?“RECOLLECTION“OF“WITNESSES2“‘STATED AGAIN "AS SET FORTH IN-NYTEL;
" NOVEMBER TWO, LAST, THAT HE STILL DOES NOT DESIRE TO PROCEED AGAINST
:PERL UNDER PERJURY INDICTMENT UNTIL RECEIPT OF CIRCUIT COURT DECISION

_IN ROSENBERG APPEAL. HE REPEATED THE POSSIBILITY THAT CIRCUIT COURT
8 _ AFFIRMATION IN THAT CASE MAY RESULT IN ROSENBERG-S TALKING WHICH wou;a’/t’/

ﬂ PROBABLY RESULT IN ESP INDICTMENT AGAINST PERL AND OTHERS. LANE

'FURTHER STATED THAT REVIEW OF PERL CASE REPORTS Rrrchwrn ADDI 1%245
g POSSIBILITY OF ESP CHARGE IN ﬁu§ﬂ¥D§9NG2R§§ Nérr
25 o

END OF PAGE ONE 4.*3&50\ EXMO & Y| c M%@J

ND ON VON KARMAR

COPIES DEST.B-OYED 9
R&7 NOV 22 1950 v




LYY e
Nyt 5, A
R A S

- Ny
RV hats
-

s
' v

A
oo

™

;?¢E:M'Jffff3- -
.*ipocumznrs AND THAT HE DESIRES TO AWAIT RESULTS OF LABORATORY EXAMIN-
ATION. AT TIME ROSENBERG APPEAL DECISION AND RESULTS OF VON KARMAN

,EXA%INATION\IS GIVEN LANE STATED HE WILL THEN DEFER ACTION IN

| -INS?ANT_CASE FOR SHORT PERIOD TO DETERMINE STATE OF MIND OF JULIUS

. AND ETHEL ROSENBERG AS TO POSSIBLE COOPERATION. THEREAFTER, HE INTENDS
TOi?ROCEED WITH PERJURY TRIAL IF NO OTHER POSSIBILITY AVAILABLE.
BuﬁiAu'IsiﬁcAIN ADVISED NYO HAS NOT HAD ANY TIME REQUESTED ADJOURNMENT

- OF PERJURY TRIAL. BUREAU WILL BE ADVISED IMMEDIATELY OF FURTHER DE-

VELOPMENTS.
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R A recent discusaion was had vith United Statea Attorney
Mylea J. La.ne, Bouthern District of Fev York, wvith the view of. '.

>~ determining his intentions as’to the trisl’ or ‘the above-pamed.

.o dndividual who, as you recall, was indicted by a Federal Grand Jnry S

SRS ‘in"tbe Southern District of Rew York om March 13, 1951. Mr. Lane . .;-,_’ s

e 3 advised. that- the trial date 'in instant matter vas still indefintte - SR

TR et this time. T Re stated that he still does not desire to Troceed :

. ; against Perl under the perjury indictment until such time as the

& , Circult Court of Appeals bac handed down its decieion in the

: - Rosenberg case,  He mentfoned that in the event of an affirmation ot
.77 the convictions in the Rosemberg case there is a possidbility of tha -

Y “Roserbergs’ talking, which would pro‘bably reault 1n an espionase
; ,aw"'»;,:l.gd.‘l.ctment nsa!.nst Perl . and others (T -t

e
Y W

o U ERLANL IS

v, .

]

-5 : it l-!.r.*. Lane -further stated that 8 roviev of the va.rions reports
T submitted in this case reflected the additional pocsibility of an
Fevres. 77 esplopage charge against Perl in the event fingerrrints of Reosenberg
4% 0. ... @nd others might be found on verious documents which were known to bave
N :.mbeeninths possession of Dr. Theodore Von Karman. As you are amre,
..~ BubJect Perl served =s sn assistant to Dr. Voo Kermzn at the Pupin
7 Physics Laboratory, Colwidia University, between 1946 and 1948, and ... - o
: _'f‘is kmown to: have - ‘receipted for some of these classified docunents m“'““‘ﬁ_“‘“‘"*
*" behalf ¢f Dr. Von Karman, XIn view of this Posaibllity Mr, Lane sta‘bea, e
.-vhe :1ikevise dasires:to gwalt’ the nsulta of the Bureau's La'ooratory SR AT
' exa.mtna.ti.on of 't.hese docwnents L S

- . ‘e # : Fa e, e
PO S et . N s -,._ ‘:' LA N ¥

o i
T T o3 surmary, M. Lane advised that arter the return ot the
I A L Cn'cuit Comrt decision on the Rosemberg sppeal end the receipt of the

Y @ -Yesults of the fingerprint examination on the Von Karman documents he

. i's - will-defer action in instant case for a short period to determine the

. " state of mnd of Julius and Bthel Rosenberg as to possible cooperation.
. Thereafter be stated he intendstoproceedviththeperjwytﬁalﬁno o
F e otber pocsibmties ar an as%onnga&msecution of Perl are foresesgbls! k« .

j— X" abave 15 forqﬁnﬁ‘in{qution. . ‘ 5"' Wb \ . ?"ﬁﬁ .

et
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Oﬁice Mema_ﬂndzzm + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO o DIRECTOR, FEI (65-59312) DATE:  February 21, 1952
FROM 'SAC, WFo (65-5543) . _ .

-

~.—— Espionage -~ R .
Perjury

. o
A SUBJECT . WILLIAM PERL, aka.,

In \.riew of the fact all outstanding leads in this case have Vi
been covered instant case is being placed in an RUC status. :

oy

RUC / ' !
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o Oﬁice Memomndz;m . U.NITEzD STAYES GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI (65~59312) " paTE: 2-20-52
;. e SAC Kansgs, City (65-1339) S
I3 - J )

R
LR T

’(/Q"’S’UBJECT, WILLIAM PERL, aka -
ESPIONAGE - R, PERJURY, ¥

{

Rebulet to - KC 2-15-52, copy to New York office requesting
that MORRIS MELVI RNBAUM, & student at the University
T of Kansss, be immedistely interviewed concerning the
T subject. It is requested that New York office furnish
( necessary background information of WILLIAM PERL for
N %3 assistance during the interview of BIRNBAUM.

& - :
h)} » /"€ DED
cc - New York (65-15387) AMSD S
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O ce Menwrandum - UNITED ST.7t5 GOVERNMENT
“’10" "+ "Director, FBI (65-59312) bae: February 28, 1952
: - ' . : - ) b '. - 1_..-‘5.
; ROM -3 "BAC, New York (65'153§TQ,L;;;¢'EI-= R R N U
e sunjzé:r: 3 QII;LIAH' QERL ,‘ "éka ) ,' ,' . ; &
AT - . ESPIONAGE - R S
~#040° PERJURY ' ‘
‘.A'“-"'." ’ ) .
5/1 ' Re Kansas City letter to Bureau, 2/20/52,
AN The following background information of WILLIAM PERL is

“- being furnished to the Kensas City Office for their assistance
-, during the interview of MORRIS MELVIN BIRNBAUM. :

) 1 - o R
sioo o MES WILLIAMPERL, wa., WILLIAM MUTTERPERL, was born 10/1/18,
7 " NYC; presently residing Apt. 74,7104 E, 38th St,, NYC. He was-
. married 10/21/50, at NYC to HENRIETTA BOYD/SAVIDGE. The following

) - ' ' _o ’.’l . .

are subject's past residences: %“:.L'J-” ,.\jﬁ_

S 1934 to February, 1939 ~ 834 Beck St., Bronx, NY.

PR February, 1939 to April, 1939 - 14 River Rd., Hampton, Va.

“ %o oo . April 1939 to November, 1939 - 240 Newport News Ave,,

ST ' Hampton, Va,

AL - November, 1939 to January, 1942 ~ 197 Melrose Ave,, Hampton,
e v&. i -
—  January, 1942 to February, 1942 - 1258 Ferguson Ave.,

Hampton, Va,

. February, 1942 to December, 1943 - 451 Chapel St,, Hampton,
Cael e Va.

et January, 194k to November, 194} - Apt. No, 3, 11703 _Madison
i S — *--Ave.,*cleveland, “Ohio. T T .

November, 194, ~ Apt. No. 2, 2744 Mayfield Rd., Cleveland,
.—,\i*;{_f?: :‘ ? et T Ohio. - ’ ) . J
e - November, 194l to February, 1946 - Apt, No. 2, 1516 East
A 120th St., Cleveland, Ohio. .

RN . Pebruary, 1946 « 750 Northn Madison, Pasadena, Cellforniea.
A February, 1946 to June, 1924_,6 ~ 375 South San Rafael,

Pasadena, California,
June, 1%6 to June, 1948 - Apt. 6-I, 65 Morton St., NY, Ny,
and 936 Tiffany St., Bronx, NY.
June, 1948 to august, 1948 - YMCA, - 3200 Franklin Blvd,,
Cleveland, OChio,
August, 1948 to December, 1948 ~ 1257 Brockley Ave,,
Lakewood, Ohio,
. December, 1948 to June, 1950 - 16802 Larchwood Ave., i
) Cleveland, Ohio,
{ June, 1950 to September, 1950 - 666 East 1034 st,,

7. Cleveland, Ohio. 4 65,5?3/2—’665’

3 ‘v'.cc: K;nsas City (65-1339)(Afir Ma@..) . . :
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“October, 1950 - Room PH-S, 610 W, 110th St., NY, NY. .
-~ October, 1950 to‘present.”flApt._7-A, 104 E. 38th st,,

» NY.

The following is a listingﬂgf subject's past employments:

7L, Pebruary, 1939 o December, 1943 - National Advisory
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- Committee for Aercnautics, Langley Fleld, va,

December, 1343 to February, 1946 - National Advisory

%"Conittee for Aeronautics, Cleveland Alrport, Cleveland,
Ohio,

February, 1946 to Juns, 1946 - Student, California Insti-
tute of Technology, Pasadena, California, ’

June, 1946 to June, 1948 = Student, Columbia University,

- . .NY, WY, and Assistant to Dr. THEODORE VON KARMAN, c¢/o

:h“ AVB., NYC. ) ST

-June, 1948 to September, 1950 - National Advisory

*° Committse for Aeronautics, Cleveland Alrport, Cleveland,
Ohilo, T

September, 1950 to March, 1951 - Instructor, Physics
Dept., Columbila University, Ny, NY,

March, 1951 to zugust, 1951 - Unemployed,

i T

'Thghrql}bﬁing is & listing of schools subject atténded:i‘

. F S .\ - —_—

TTI7T193h to 1939 - College of the City of NY, NY, Bachelor -
- .Y .of Electrical Engineering degree 1938; Master of :

Sclence in Electrical En ineering, 1939,

February, 1946 to June, 19&5 = California Instituts of
Technology, Pasadensa California,

Juns, 1946 to June, 1948 - Columbia University, WY, NY.
PhD degree in Physics, February 1950,

WILLIAM PERL has been ective in the JULIUS ROSENBERG

8plonsge ring, He became acguginted with ROSENBERG, MORTON

\SeBELL,

SDITCHER and JOELBARR while attending Collegs of the

City of NY from 1934 to 1939, " Since 1939 he has been employed as
~ 8n asronautical research sclentist by the National Advisory Committee
" for Aeronautics at Langley Field, Va,, and Cleveland, Ohio, He was
- engaged for the most part as a mathematical theoretician, working .
-~ out wvarious problems in asrodynamics, In thls position he hag T
" &ccess to considerable confidential information concerning the .
.~ Progress, -experiments and development of war-time aircraft, - -

. d"ﬁ‘. “.. .

" 45-59310- 465
-2 -
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. SVERDRUP and PARCEL,,Cpnsqlting Engineers, 570 Lexington
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SEi SRR Reflable’infbrmants have advised that PERL made available
5\ to ‘the Soviets a great deal of “the information which was aveilable
- to him in the above position, In 1949 he was scheduled to be sent
~on & loan basis from National Advisory Committee for Aeronautics to
-the Atomic Energy Commission, Oakrldge, Tennessee to assist in
~various aeronautical phases of the work of that facility. However, .
';thia transfbr did not materialize, “J,M__q . . B
g 'i'ex;_,-— AT
T During the Fall of 1950 he was subpoenaed to testify before
:?qﬁthe‘Federal Grand Jury, SDNY, which was inquiring into the ROSENBERG
U< ping and ‘was later indicted for perjury by that Grand Jury., He was
.-arrested on this charge in March, 1551 and is now awalting trial,

" - . For the information of the Kansas City Office, PERL returned
to NYC in 1546 from California to undertake studies at Columbia
University and during a portion of the next two years resided in the
- 65 Morton St, -
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fOﬁice M...__\M\ 772 « UNITED STAlrove ___. (NMENT

3, DIRECT@R, FBI (65-59512) DATR: 2/23/52
ﬁ% “C mﬁ(}.m (63-4_,58) - v ' . . | ‘

SUBJECT: - V! ‘..T.TA“Q"P_L, ala
0 MilldiamMiattorparl .
PICLAGE - R
/ PIRJURY

Rebulet February 11, 19,.:, ther m:.n the Inoxviils
te intarvizw Jo LT T‘.‘L"G: IZ3I ot Oek Ricnz, Temne
a remuest from Inocville hv latvter to the Dll"" 1o
1952, wiherein carizin nartinent informoiion was seth i‘cr: Whowiad cb
informaticn was obhiainad as a rasult of a w»olygranh erwerotion

h Y 8

T

-

Y

+

. : of [T . _ _ E" T
t has hazn ascartu..r-;::d thet I DTS 1T s idaentical with ~
LIS L?:“.IIUE ITEL, dh. A revlc'.: of thz f11ss ol this olilce
1‘3;’.‘1%’5 that this indivicdunl has pravicusly e i..t ~iavied ¢
cerniag his lmovledse of anl acsociation 1.i uh Y L FTL. T
resulit of this intorviaw wos sou 10'rth venwt of S

» -

-"Lg':’nu J-_::-‘LY foe !’3_“____:, J—'_-as 1110« 4'-3.

T55:.TD

cc: liew York {65-15357)
Cleveland (85-2750)

ie, 5/21/51.
fact, LE3 vAll not be reinterviewed UACE.
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Oﬁ?ce Mefmrmzdzzm * UNITED ‘:*g GOVERNMENT

: DIRECTOR, FBI (45-59312) DATE: 2/23/52

noggéﬁ}gc KANSAS CITY (65-1339). !

SOBJECT:  WYLITAM PERL Aka
ESPIONAGE ~ R, PERJURY.

Rebulet to Kaasas City 2/15/52.

M
!qy Mrs. MAEY H, DUELLHY laadledy, €014 *faine Street, Lawreace, 1a4aas,
advised that FORRIS IFLVII. 3E.2BAUM has returzed to the resideace of
his wife at 3540 L. Grexd Bouleverd, St. Louis, Miscouri, and will be
Zone from his Lew*euce Kansas resideace for about, three weeks.
BIRNBADM also plaas to visit his mother, Mrs. PAUI?FITJB LM, 1130
Colorado Boulevard Denver, Colorado.

The St. Louis|Qffice is recuesled to immediately locate aud interview
4007 T MOERIS MELVIBZB3TRHBAMY as recuested in referenced fureau letier, wiich
""" "is enclosed; and also interview him as recuested in iew Yori letter
to the puresu dated 2/12/52, which is enclosed. There is also cadlosed
a Washington Field Jetter to the Director uatec 12/12/51, giving back-
ground information on EIPNPLIM, and there ave eaclosed photographs
furnished bty the Mew Yori 0ffice which should be exhibited to SIANBARA,

SISO S

This cése "is Being RUCTA by the Kansas City 0ffice, R o
L eeerm t ~ '."' J‘-,:- ST
| ;—é#==mﬂ*'(f

CMH:mjl

coc. e York (£5-15307)
St. Louils (Enclosures - SPECIAL DELIVERY)

[, |
—d

ARSI é{ 5?3/1 - i )

UfX: - 5] A Y
. / . fg ‘__
s o N\ :

EX-168 |
GBAR 111952
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INVENTORY OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE

voveh 1, 1952  {(Date)

Title and Character of Case ~WILLIAM .PEPL

Clayatassd Field Division

—EIPTONACE -

Field Division File HNumber €5-2738

Bureau File Number 65-59312

Description of Property Being Eeld
Conference mimitos, Jewls Tlieht Leboratory,

Date Property Acquired and Authority for Acquisition

D 77/ V.
65 -593)a
Source from #hich Property Acquired _ NOT RECORDED —
BACE, Cleveland, Chio,. 105 APK 11 1959

e ———

_ :
- Location of Property _
A

Reason for-Retention of Property and Efforts Which Have Been Made to
Dispose of It ' pvidence. None.
<

o

o 7.-‘.?:‘ 1?5]952‘

C g ey vy ey gpa— e
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INVENTCRY OF PROPERTY ACQUIFED AS EVIDENCE

Field Division

. vﬂ?“"".u‘-

- ' Cleveleangd :
' - (Date)

Harch 1, 1952
Title and Character of Case -

VILLIAM PERL

WY FSPIONAGE - R

Field Division File Number

65-2730

i . 65-59312
Description of Property Being Fel

Bureau File Number

2 sets photos of documents secured in search of
subject's apartment.

Date Property Acquired and Authority for Acquisition

8/11/50
.Source from #hich Property Acquired .’é ;’ ' 5 ?3/02—
. . NOT REEEEG‘E'—D—-—
SAs, Cleveland, 105 Apx 11 ig59
Location of Property T

Py 3
i
Exhibit Room ® ’W

Reason for Retention of Property and Efforts Which Have Been Made to
Dispose of It

7; Evidence. XNone.

0APR16 1952 -

At A ———————rr P Y b gy b rpb—

ce il W T AR Yk RE gt e

b d



o S e’ S b

L ) INVENTORY OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENGE - - - . - .
N _Clavelane Field Division

NManst 7. 3070 {Date)
’.\ . L4 L

Title and Character of Case _wrrrrys« papy

f}(/' - Foriamrn o P

e
A

Field Division File Number £5=27220

Bureau File Number T4 r oL 5 Ke)

Description of Property Being Held
Fholostatic coples Selentive Service records.

——Date_Propsrty-Acquired -and -Authority -for -Acquisition

11/1c/51 o -

”é‘:“‘* "“:“::.a-v,:u’m’-**z‘r— AN ﬁ-~ L Rl T » o TR e '*."-:‘-“*M‘ki“‘-‘ e
S 145 59312
" Source from #hich Property Acqu:.red . NoT RECOROED — -
Ricanond Fleld, L ‘ 105 AFL aa 352

- - R - -

’ . - —————

l;ocat.ioh'oi‘Properw : 7 - . o
Exdiblt Rooze - .- R

" Reascn for Retention of Property snd Efforts ¥hich Have Been ¥ade to S i

- Dispose ‘f I Rcfere-‘ce. None, )

Lo ; . ) i i . ‘ DT P A U
I ,\'_’" &o« l.o_‘: L . e - . _

F 95

5010 a..mssz' o -



= cat e e e i it T PP TR Uy R YRS MU PYI . S -
d T T T
oLt . S
i +
INVENTORY OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED AS EVIDENCE;;.'_ L _ _‘ T
- .. . r + ,:"":;t - i . - '_3_‘.:;
s t} . ." i Tg.:

:-4-..-"*&..
-
4%

Field Dlvision ;‘.,.'-;__:

v ]
R ..fa

: : ' gy [otsd Date) -
W .- *_;...a.;.c.h_l,_.'l.,,z——( ST
A Title and Character of Case Tt T pPLnL. ) i ) - = . o

AL £ 8 6 Wk Vi O -2

TR vy e

Field Division File Rumber Loma 30 :
Bureau File Number rye - :
o J_IJ ] -
Description of Property Being Held '
100 ft. 16 mx motion pileiurs filw of sm,)ect. -

--— Date Property Acquired znd Authority forﬂAcquis:Lt:.on e -

/00 4s5- 595'”

V-:J ..."

e e e s T T e e RewUHDED SR
' L 105 APK 441952 .. - el
- Source from #hich Property Acquired - . L

€18, Clevaland, , '_ e - .

Location of Property - S ., . .. "W

Filx Cabinet, N - , 3_"‘..‘_

Reason for Retention of Pronerty and Efforts Which Have Been, Made to ,;:‘ i
Dispose 'f I Jdentiflesatlon. n‘ovo. ” e R TR
- koo . S LT s ot "‘_._.’. e - '

501\? 6 1952 - R
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s _Ofﬁ e} Memamndum » _'UNITED STATES GOVEI;NMENT

Dot st
S ’f;‘{f"' = .@y‘- -
: eetor’ ‘-"BI (65-‘9312) U DATE: March 5 1952
. ::.: ; .v‘ . :g-f. S - ., ‘::_”_ "-,,— :3; "
S '
) - . ’.'"~_.' s B "p

‘A review of instant file reveals Bureau guthority te disseminate the
Attorney's Office » Southern pistriet of New York,

- following reports 1o the U.S,
has not been received- L i . A _
‘*-_RgortOf o © 7 pate o * fiade At :
| @k John Re TyomS ‘-7/3:0/51'
. 0"" parvard E, Heystek 10/5/51

| QK John Be O'Donoghue 10/6/51

oK 'Fred A Coot-s I VT2

a{ John n._ Lyons 12/1h/51 __ Newark &%
we L'

‘Scovell 12/28/51 . _
’ 1os Angeles L™ {

Newark ¥ § 2 '
Petroit £4Y
Cleveland ® 5 ¢

¥orfolk S '1"1

% -'; oK’ ¥ace B..
. pg. Jom P. Andreyws 1/10/52
oL Priladelphia L=

Y Ee e o 4 Paul J, Hottinger ~—~—-;—~..m1/u,/52 ‘ _
apch 'of-the —am’t;vewﬁh

thority is-requee sted to deliver-une ~COPY

B-nn'eauau
list,edh raports to the U.S. Attornaye

-ca-r.‘-.“""'-.... PR
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Kew York (65-15387)

'Ql

. BILLIAV PaRI, aka® o SEPOL O
ESPIONAGE - R; PERJURY & -

.‘,H. 5 0

ﬁ:\\ M

‘;‘r.‘ "(.r
1

e S .. Reurlet Koreh 5, 1952, |

L aml I’ou are authort:ed to nake aoailable to
LR e the U. S. Attorney, SDFY, one copy of each of the
L2 inveetigative reports submitted tn thic matier which

_;.';.;-,\4.- T e re .

xam; 17, ‘1958

Brictor; o (ggem)sa-,é 73 I

> wers 1istsd in relet. )
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-5 - D:.mc‘bor, FBI (65-59312) _ DATE: 3/5/52 : -
'mf SA:‘,, KansasCxty (65-1339) N e , " o &3

]

- ESPIONAGE - R 7 77 .o OEEE
. PERJORY o

-

- R il '-- B T e,
- ,'#_"- E, . -;* IS '.:;.i.--'ﬁ

b TGP el : - R
_-‘_._.:" Pml’ m - _.\;-:’,‘_.'_ T R

Re Kensas City letver dated 2/28/52.

AL "In response to referemced Kansas City letter to Bureau,
s .Tee ITew York, requesting latter office to furnish background

-7 3nformation of WILLIAM PERL, there are enclosed for the St. louis .
" Office two copies of Hew Iorlr. letter to Director, cc to Kanszas City dated
Feb. 28, 1952 for assistance in the interview of NORRIS MELVIN BIRNBAUM.

' since New York fwrnished only one copy to Kansas City, two .
copies have been mads for St. Louis and one copy for Kansas City in the .
event MORRIS MELVIN BIRNBAUM returns to Lawrence, Kansas, and the need .
arises i.n the rn'mre that he be remtervie'ed. - , . o

St.Lmis(AIREAIL) o . ; L -
(enclosure - 1) o L N e SRERE

(65-25387) s R

oL chormm-na 45'
DU w L ”'M"
B3, ;» ? S

- 2._.-.'.-’_ - - - N o . - mﬁﬁ
ST It ot oL e
R S S Pl - . " \ *
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5‘73/01-67%

lujz&

' o PR u-f-r'w;
N [ =

29 - -



A B : f@ . 877h6 :
I T 1-2
- - - * B . . ~

FEDERAL BUREAU OF IIWESTIGAT

1/7/52 UNITED STATES DEPARTMERT OF JUSTICB
pir
- boratd ¥ork Shest
I : Laboraiory Recorded 1-8-52 3: 00 PH bac,,,

-

L .
. ¥
[

'.I
%

7
a"-

. WILLIAM PERL, skae, File # 65-59%12 = TF7
" Bsplopage - R T . - Lab. # D-141018 EE
Perjury D=1/1633 EE

' LAB PILE

Examination réqueated by: Washington ?101# 65-5543
Date of reference communication: 11/30/51, 12/12/5L pate receivea: 11/3f/51

12/17/51
Examination requested: Docunment = Fingerprint
Result of Examination: Examination by: Pahlgren
' - BURKE

Specimens submitted for examination

/mmmd with Mashington Fx.ld letter dated 11/30/51
- ,:-.'- ./ Q29 - B&, 336 items consisting of HACA reports and other materidl

(- Aty ‘g Ll e

g removed from the office of Dr, Theodore Von Karman at
o f Columbia Univerzity in June 1951 by Major Mark P, Maier, Deputy
B / - Secretary, Scientifie Advisory Board, Office of Chier of St.afr,
- Pcnta.gon. - _
Tl B
/- subattted with Vashington Field letter dated 12/1.2/51 additional material
s rexoved fram office of Dr. Von Karmrcn,
O

\ Q365 Q78 L Project Sanid Technical Library Inforzation Confidential

R reports - Issues # 26, 36, 35, 3., 33, 28, 29, 27, 25, 24, 23,
_ a7y Brown not.obook containing 5 graphs bound with "aceo® type fastener.§ -




—tar'H‘ :_ s
T e

..r’ s

" ;;‘nuutor “?31 (65—59312)*'5 ;_

4-"’3&

LT Ra ﬁFO lets Hoverbor 30, 1951, end lecember 12. 1951, end
hew York let Januery 4, 1952, subaitting the following degeribed .

s LS )

- "1tonz for laboratory. &nd latent_rlngerprlnt exaninaticn' R

‘. - #J-)-r'-- » t .

R ?{}f_ Q29 - 036h 336 ltoms conslstlng cf BACA reports end other

S I A :t Ergnd Sl . material removed fro: the office of Dr. Thoodore
St Yon Kornan at Columbia University in June, 1951,

by Mnjor Mark P, !leler, Deputy lecretery,

Scientific Adviaory Board, crrzce of Chief of

Staff, Pontagon.

d g3
‘n

-.,.--f
e -

.

a5 c378 *1iy Project ‘Squid Technteal Library rnro rzation
. . .Conficdentisl raports - Issues 26, 36, 35, 3L,
33, 28, 29, 21, 25, 2k, 23, 20, 227end 21

Brown notobook contalnlng five granhn bound ulth
"gcco" type rastener.

R Speclmena examined ead oight lstent rinwerprlnts developed.
%\}.111 datent fingorarints -elinineted &s being the fingerprints of Msrk
Powsrs ¥aler. .The evidence 1s belng retained in the Single Flngorprint

stoction untll called for by a representative. ©of “your ortlca..hxf"’/”,.
- h L. s N b Lf!

.‘-f-_::\-a-u-t ot Y

,“”Laboratory'repcrt soparato-

®
M
b
Y

'“L} nc - . SAC,’ Loa Angeles (65-“075)“-” f{’—‘ ,*ﬂﬁ~ - ’;_f{féﬂgﬁ”._"'
-;1‘; SAC, Heu York {65-15387) ;H;§:1{;-— T T
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THREE. WILLIAM PERL, AXA, ISP - R, PIRJ, BUFILE SIXTY FIVE - FIVE
NINE THREE ONE TWO, REBULET FEB., WINETEEN LAST. SF FILES REFLECT
R0BERT T. JONES AND DORIS JONES, SUBJECTS OF LGE INVESTIGATIONS m
FIFTY, ENTITLED ROBERT T. JONES, WACA, LEE, SUFILE ONE YVENTY ONE -
ONE MAUGHT FOUR FOUR FIVE, AND DORIS LENORE JONES, NACA, 1SE. INVESTI- |
CATION DISCLOSED THAT & COPY F ®CONSTITUTION OF USSE® OBSERVED I¥
SESX OF DORIS JONES AT ANES LABORATORY, MOFFETT FIELD, CALIF. WOBERT o
JONES IN OCT. FORTY EIGET EXECUTED AN AFFIPAVIT IN SUPPORT oF TNt
LOYALTY OF SIDNEY M. EARMON, WHO WAS UNDER INVESTICATION UNDER PRO-
VISTONS OF EXECUTIVE ORDER MINE EIGKT THREE FIVE WHILE IXPLOYED AT

MACA, LANCLEY FIELD, VA. JONES AND VIFE DESCRIBED BY FELLOV muom:s
_AND A NEIGHBOR AS SUPPORTERS oF JPP IN CALIF. ALSO REPORTED as -

R I i R i

FRIENDS OF MARRY GREENBERG, EMPLOYEE AT AMES LABORATORY, “SUBJECT OF —— -~
INVESTIGATION UNDER PROVISIONS EXECUTIVE ORDER MINE EICHT THREE FIVE. =
ROBLRT JONES WHEN REPDRTING TO AMES LAB IN FORTY SIX REFUSED TO osnm
IDENTIFICATION TAC FOR HIS CAR WHICH ALLOWED MAVAL AUTHORITIES 0
‘ : SEARCH THE CAR O SHE GROUNDS IT WAS A VIOLATION OF KIS CIVIL RICHTS.
R - qHE TAC WAS LATER OBTAINED. DORIS JONES PERSONNEL FILE AT AMES 1A \
LECTS WILLIAM MUTTIERPERL, AKA WILLIAM PERL, WAS LISTED BY NER AS A°
REFERENCE. EVEN THOUGH ADDITIONAL SUBVERSIVE IWD,

17 1S BELIEVED JONES AND WIFE SHOULD BE INTERVIEWED, AND AUTHORITY FOR
"—-—

. l.l.

b,
[
3
id
1
- o e g SR 1 P

A —

] SUCK INTERVIEY IS REQUESTED. ‘RE"U'JRDED. ' & 5._}—?3 / .?_ b-»/-“’Ll)
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“* (Note: Bufiles fail to reflect Joneses engaged in & or espionage _
_.ectivities. Interviews to obtaln information re their association. e i
vith ?Llim Perl ani to determine whether Robert Jones msy be =~ - . :
i . -9" Upon’ completiion of full field -kf_»,;:f'_;___m_____l
LG::. investigahons on Robert and Doris Jones, they were . -t

i— ,;.,.._ both: fou.nd eligible I‘orremployment on loyalty by LBB ) -
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?
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a0’ { ‘Director, FBI (65-59312) - BATE: Marchll, 1952 ..
Bgr} FROM 1 ' SAC, Bostan (65-3393) _ EERAREE - L1

" sumjscT: WILLIAM FRL, aka
g ESPIONAGE~R~ PERJURY

B Re bulet to New York dated February 25, 1952 which
T Trequested the Boston Office to interview Dr. VALTER
e G. WEITMAN, Head of the Department of Chemical Engin-
eering at Massachusetts Institute of Technology and

former head d the lexingion project.

S Inquiry at ¥.1.T. reveals that Dr. VHITFAY is on

S leave of absence from M.I.T. until July 1952. EHe is
at present Chairman of the Research Development Board
and can be reached at Room 3-E-1000 Pentagon Building,
Washington, Do C.

WFO is reguested to-interview Dr. WHITMAN along the

lines set out in referenced Bulet. A5

S -
et
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-FPWINLE-
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S ce: WFO

T T T

FET 0T eer WewYork [Tl I T rTh TR e
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" — :\".;‘:ORDEB g:" ' é 5‘\- :s: ?3/ | .

. i "‘T-f') ‘ “'M‘\ 18 195?"' o o 3

e

T

s b B .o B

. TR e PR ey .t ¥ 4= 4"

-y - ——



SRR E

: :
[T R L)

o
.
’

-
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t that
Indicated 1t might be possible to 1dentify some of their secvet projects .
from fuformation appearing in these publications and thus dstermine the
type and mature of the secret aeronautical informstion which was being
w7 -obtained by the Boviets through thelr espionage setup in this country. - -
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. OﬁceiMesz = Jum + UNITED s1n1E> GOVERNMENT

. TO . 3 DIRECTOR, FBI (65-59312)REGISTERED DATE: ¥arch 17, 1952 i
q‘-' ) . ] ] P

-

4 _.nouc Gsac, CINCINNATE  {65-1743) R S ;
. susjEcTy mmmoym, Aka. SECUR;':‘YH,E?J" R

ESPIONAGE-R, PERJURY B . L=l

' Rebulet dated 1/4/52.

Mr, ARTHUR N. TIFPORD was contacted on March 4, 1952, and advised

that he had given the matter considersble thought and reflection, but

could not remember any definite information concerning activities at P

the C.C.N.I. Campus, New York City, regarding PERL, STANLEY ROBERT - !
. ~RICH, JULIUS—ROSENBERG or MOKTOINSIBEIL. TIFFORD recalled that at the ) '

time of his attendance at C.C.N.Y. there were some younz Communist -

groups operating, but that he did not psy any attention to them, and

becane in no way involved, in this activity, and for this reason, was .

unable to identify members of his ¢lass who may have atiended these oo

meetings, Mr. TIFFORD said that he has checked a class book for his ;
graduating class very closely, but has stated that only approximately )
L0 of the students have pictures appearing in this book. He s3aid that S
he could not recognize from photographs appearing in the book any . . !
individuals who may have been engaged in Communist Party activities ;
at that time. ] ;
3 ¥r, TIFFORD said that should anything come 40 his mind concerning
e +he identity of any persons who may have been involved in such .

R activities, he would contact Bureau personnel without delay. RUC. *°° i
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'f';rru‘.rw PERL, “aka.’ " ;
" ESPIONAGE = R~ - '+ M , :

. PERJURY. T T LT i

) S qucrence is nade to the report of SA John a., R
o'ponaghue dated Morch 3, 1958, at Clevelond tn tha s A SR
above-captioned case, '-?;H;L“ - A _ _“.:.:j.j;f' o,

&k-“fq wx--t It will be noted tkat on the Adntnistrative Page . . .
{t 48 indicated thot o review of the file of the Cleveland N
Office failed to reflect the results of any interview with - - -
J. Lowrence Meen, with whor Purl {8 known tc haue travelled . B

to Oak thge, Tennessee,

¥ - YA

o rd f’- :* pop the information of the Cleveland Office,

T 2k James L. ﬂ%cn, Jr., @ jormer employee of KNACA, was ne . .
3 = terviewed by an agent of the Knozxville Division on - 77
o e Mapeh Bl 1851, .concerning his -association with and -

e T . knowledge of the activitiea qf sudject Perl, For the
T completion of your file, o copy of the report of SA Henry
' .4, Quinn, Jr. doted Morch 21, 19;1, at Fhoxvtlle, is
bezng nclosed herevith. . N Co e

P - B ]

e g g

ey

AD B Bt |

o A
-

¥

lETE.DE-jgfl '_ | N L . _' A;;;t
_. | Fcof?z 5. 103 , &,S’-— 5?3 é[’b'
R sta gaap_ o T

ot

+

Y
\

!
op

ST, ay— N ST k
| Mnas cmmntg EXZ5 ’ L B [::
. - . O v, —iy L:‘

¢ o

-

R A

: T yegemre il uGR e e IEEIC SRR L
e T - MR

. o ' MAR 2918504 - - L L - e

MALED 43} - - - ‘i? N

"

s . . L



- ' . - - LI B H
Fox ] LS

- A s

e ke it et i

B Lo

4 e aen

lng o’ 4-222

_ EARCH BLIP T
- Bupervisor cmeaﬁ__'_noo'my_?i/

'shb.hi: /0 2 L —?M‘““"f

72N
4 ____Exact Spelling .. Scaa.rc:hel;zj'l
____A]l References - - ~ Initis 7
ubversive Ref. ~ Date v-'-“;/_:l.ﬁ_:: ’

—Main File .
_ ___Restricted to Locality of

FILE NUMBER BERIALS

A ———————

)]~ 337

- Ay -~ E
/ ‘“ ,:,f -!fo S 6-/, oo

_’ r_':.-'_.) —

1'-.-.-.-."'-'-"-:--—..4--.

) ] -!_ , "'_ '."“--‘ v 3 g X !"---
e s B AT LTI,
ST -. . - sl e T

e e Etas -‘\ —

i E . ap LU R
s R ] Ly,
= - - . e
b B . - 2 ’.' "‘> R
[ ) - « [
- - T S G Py s

L Mmoo f—— e

. # -

. J
PR ) em dempar s et gTae -

[

‘.'PP -ﬁ-_,:"!- N -
,.{i"» -xm-;}':.":’,-}.




R )

P

(85-59m2) 5%

e Y J

7] Director, FBI .

: LR S e IR et
) B A -:‘D'”"t"‘;'" A LSS . P
i e A PRRL Y e L e
e 7Y et 3 TS o
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ot O pe. Robert Bell, Security officer of ths Natlaonal Adviscry
7T Canmittea for Aeronautica (XACA) bas sdvised that durirg the cowse of - °T7C
557 il ‘certain inquiries which he had mede-in behalf of the Bureau concerning - - ';'
‘hrlmWthrml!m,ntmrmmatw,both AN
Trend - mt the langley Fleld and the lawis Flight Propulsion Laboratories, was pom—
- Xnovn to heve beed frienfly with subject Perl. He stated that Miss Young ¥
Bad held a yather responcibls position with KAZA axd hed been clooely
astociated with Measrs. Rothrock and Bilvxzrstiein during the period of -

her_ezplaymnt_inChvelam. o

FlES TR Acconding to N Bell, Peerl Young resigned froc NACA two & Lopray
. ) .20 three years ago and mede the statement that she ha# decome quite - F:
T dtsturded over the trend of events and particularly by resson of the s
e ﬁ‘ff-‘mmdmmymd'muhum:ﬁm"mmbemm —
S0 by BiCA.. It vae gtated to M. Bell.. that i enyone xight knov the inside
. story cohcerming subject Ferl it 12 poesidble that Miss Young wvould know

SwefanseT 7. Mr. Bell vas umsdble to adviss Miss Youx3's present sddress :
“oamao.- - Dut indicated that he unierstood she was presently tesching school som —
272~ —"—place ir Perntylvanis, -A check of Buresuy files wnier ihe mame Pearl *—**—'ﬁ,
. “Young failed to develop ary identifiadle {nfarmiion conserning her, [T
It is, therefare, fesired that the Clevelan® Office make e irmediate C p—

effort through RACA, Cleveland, to detsrmine her present wvheresbouts . L =
and thereaftar request the appropriste office to have her interviewed - °\ - ¥

. in eonnection with this matter. = A P
oo - BewYork (65-253T) - ioc o ] 45573/ 3-’4’??’
o Y A ’ @'ﬁ . N ’ .:“-J.‘re;;‘
: APR 8 1852 47 LAy
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T N 2 0 ¥ B o

( ,@MM -FBl1} . [IRIET - B ‘“ﬁ SRy
_ APR- 11952%-- . LA . VA
P TR L e ;‘ - ‘ MAILED 28 Sl . ..




ettt o L IR P Y
\ - L e o ‘;-"*“*-;‘—;ﬂ, s e = o = T rol e - . PR
el = — - - . * —a : ; . :
i S e A e ™ S - - - PRCPPA SR O 2% T e
2 e W e I e ; T |
et . RV T ) Y T S, :

. - - - Y MR - r N TR e

- ' Ko E“ 3 e -y L. ca 5 TR e L
. ETANBARD FORM 40, B8 o g S P \" ; U ~ 51 " b
S T e R S ) R
> ¢ - x L ' - AR S

q -

h@fﬁce 2:;6 Fal f: izmz . UNITED STn}‘ES GOVERNMENT

S "“-:-"—-r*r-_——--—v—._.. o i g
.‘.Dlreci:or, :FBI (65-59312) N DATE: }pnl 8, 1952 s
é& '“Cleveland (65—2730) “ RIR ! “- !"':
e h. _ w ‘..,\ﬁ-a-" = N .
cT:’ mIL_JIAM ?ERI., aka "'-. : . A ATy E
ESPIOHP.\JE R '.-- - R :
}’ERJURY : L - : 3
; ReBulet, 4 1-52- S P oS R '
. .The last known address for PEARL YOUI‘G available at EACA is ‘_ L e
e 16 SOuth 12th treet, Pottsville, Pemxsylvama. _ e ' %
L For the informatmn of the Philadelphm Office, ROSI:}I’I' EELL, -
Ak security Offiger, NACA, has advised that he hac learmed T
i A ithat one PHARX%O{OU"HG, foymer WACA employee at both Langley. ~ .
T Field, Virgicia 'and the Lewis Flight Propulsion Lsborstexy . . - i
LN . 1n Cleveland, was allegedly - friendly with the subject. It i
:,,:F,‘- s“a]."o stated that YOUKG was closely pcsocieted with ~ = 77 k=
ra, Y o\ ABE] TLVERSTEIN, Chief of Research, LFPL, NACA, snd ADDISON B
e ROTERQCK',’"I‘omeer at LFPL and now a top etecutlve &t “ﬂA’CA's -~ s'
e | :“-‘ *shmgton heedauart:ers. e o S i-
PR o i ST
ke Accordlng to BELL, YOUKS resighed from NACA two or three - '
LSV years ago and mede the stetement that she had become guite
%‘{.:,5”\ disturbed over the frend of events and particularly by . . .
P Tes  TEASOD of the large numoer of employees of "Jewich®- o ,
1€ i 1o - extraction who were being hired oy FACA. BELL :.ndlcated b
g"‘-;,-;l A7 q‘ﬂthat ~it-may-well be thal- YOU}SG may have information of s =
,;g;:-:"*_ g value concerning PERL. '~ o' T . o f e N ™
CENC M v oo MIna e = 5 e !
3N ',“L ; Philadelphia’is requesteh ‘to interview Miss YOUNG - ool
S 8 OB : concerning her complete xnowledge of PERL; his assocmtion-:ﬁ: 5
ik * '_ with liiss YOUNG as well as his associaticn with other NACA _ .. L.
R - employees, including ROTHROCK. and SILVERSTEIE; end her I
3ot e knowledge of PERL'S “activities anad associates away Iro@ . N A &
T | o

the FACA reservation. - Please display photographs of - =~ -

pembers of the ROSEF:ERG parallel arnd furnish the results ->- - 4 "
- of this interview to the 01eve1and Of*’me as well as. the LR
Bureau a.nd New York. - '.. - '3." - e e Dt e e -

the Philadelphia Division 4t is decired thal hex present T

I

" In the event ¥iss YOUHG 15 no 1onger withnthe territoxy of : - :’
ia .. ',_

te o“fice requested ;.'-

&

. whereabouts be determined and the appropna

to over: .this 1ead.. RECORDED - 82 é ‘fj"’“
ety D i NDEXED - &2 55, 5?3/7.’ -
x ,cc:“new Yorx (65-15387) ' Lo !f--‘,t_" *
' . Philadelphia (65-4384; WL 10 ﬁ, ‘&’ﬁ/ _ pel
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eAn, Loz Angsled (65-507%) Ayl 3% 1952.
ROED - 13 cnotor, o (63-932) A I S

VILUIAY FERL, siA
FETIOTAOE - B) FERJURY

g pewrlat Ayril 11, 1952, 4n the MW@ watier.
. \

Itnnoudtt.utyuureqwat mmm\iﬂ: '
msmtmmfmdmdtmmimmm“num Lo .
froa Voo Karman's resifence to the TEL Leboratsty :erw;

-

mm .

A reviev of tho §oformetin eppesring 4in Telat
indicutes Lt & 1oxE? ntage of o9 doc -
cless a4 therefme the tranamission of saxre to the goviets,

pureay fuatruc ,ulortha upoﬂ'orancwnud.
clnn3ificd e pronptly s\l to the Loy fo%
an exvnl tion along th2 Jimcs B3 orded to the previous
gocuznts obtainnd von ‘g office in the Lagon
Bl“.muo
This matltar ehould receive your 4remdiate attention.
. .‘:"ii i
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Oﬂzce Mef,,v.(;’..zdz&m * UNITED 5. O GOVERNMENT

if?" ® Dpirector, FBI {65-5.312)
' (,jj§9>* ' 5AC, St. Louis (65-1571)
SUBJECT:

WILLIAM PERL, aka
ESPIONAGE - R
PERJVRY

; Re Kansas City letters dated

III'

DATE: April 16, 1952

3-6-52 and 2-25-52,
3

Inquiry at 3450 North Grand Boulevard revealed that the BIRNBAUMs

had moved,

a confidential source of known reliability, advised that
4 removal in the name of MORRIS BIRNBAUM from the above asddress

dated 3-1-52, gave the new address as 305 West G8th Street, NYC 25.

TLis suggested that Hew Y.xrk

HMA : seg
2 cc New York (AMSD)

cc Kapnsas City
Denver

RECORDFT . 03
INDEXED . 93

1 Tt

locate and interview MORRIS BIRKBAUM.
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2
actlons of the suhject and his parents is continuing in this /t
t
i

A7 ANRREY Fr a0 b, B4 . ‘

° Director, FBI (65-59312) o0  DATE: Merch 29, 1952
FROM - SAC, New York (65-15387) ﬁ
[ ) _ ‘
SUBJECT: WILLIAM PERL, jﬂﬁ“ '}' 1_2‘3(4!&
ESPIONAGE - R A '
PLRJURY %
L5

Attached hereto are five coples of t.o report of
Sas EDWARD J, CAHILL dated Eﬁ‘% £9 1952 Ny,

It is suggested that the information-in this report
be utlilized in conjunction. with the informatien ssti\forth in
the report of SAA CAHILL dated 9/10/51 since 1t supplements end
summarizes information previcusly set forth therein,

A3 set forth on page [} of the attached report, the
ldentity of speclfic condidontisl informants within the wvarious
banking institutions and other sources from whom ceritain informa-
tion has been obtained, bas not been repcatsd in this report
s}nc; thelr identities are readily available in the. roport datsd
910 51. : "o -

Bureau authorlity is requested to disseminate one
copy.oi attached report to the USA, SDNY .for his use in fornu-
lating/quastions for proposed testimcny of ARRAHAM and SARAH -

FUITERTZRI, before the Federal Grand Jury, SINY., It is suggested ~ L.

thet gsubject's parents may testify that they received certain

tash monies from subject and to shed some light upon the sourca
L sul.Joct of the unidentified cash deposits in their accounts ;
63 well rs the unldentified cash deposits in the subject's own
acconnts.,

Further investigatlon concerning financial trens-

office,

RECORDFD - 75, ¢ 5™~ 573,;-—/73

WNDEXED - ;’_@j’«ﬂl’ﬁﬁ—’ﬁ?
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T Reurlet Haxch 29, 1932

~paeh of BA Everd J. hidl
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Ojﬁce Me. Czddﬂ . U‘NITED_‘ s. O ;.OVERNMENT

1o ~ : DIRECTOR, FRI (65-59312) pare: April 28, 1952

wROM : GAC; WFO (65-5543)

-‘_ .
SUBJECT: WILLIAUY PERL
- ESPIONAGE ~ R

PrRIURY

‘Re Bulet February 25 and March 19, 1952,'

Investigation 4n thls pmatter 18 recelflng con-
tinuous attention et wro. The John Hopklns Applied ficience
Laboratory 16 presently conducting & thorough spvestigation
of its records regerding the missing coOPY punber 4l of the
"Ruark renort®, and for available snformatlion regarding the
dissemination of this report by APL under the confidential
and secret clapsificatione. _

TR gt
bdsir i

-
-

1t 1s exnected that the interviev will be com-
pleted oN or ebout Aoril 25, 1952, afrter which & revort will
pe expedited. ]

There hee been No jnformation developed to date
ghowing swhether oTr not WILLIAM PERL may have had eccess to

the "Ruark report."® |
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26, Los Angoles {65-5975) : © June 23, 195
D_?lrector. FBI (65+59312) — 'gq - '

wlLLIAN PERL aka,
ST 10NAGE = Ry PERJURT

' Reurlet May Zf 1952, gubmitting RUDOTOUS books for W

faborastury and lgt.ent gerprint exaxinavions , . -‘?2
The evidence, which was pet forth in the Jaboratery.. - S §1
report 88 Q360 through Gb18, hos been examined but mo latent o
{mrrontions were dsveloped thereoh. The evidoente is being returned -
o you under geparats GOvers

ect liew York (65-15347) -
‘ashington Field 0fflce {65-55413) o i
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DETAILS :

1947.

GCOPIES DESTROYED
R g8 NOV,22 960

reflect that a copy of the so-called
"ljuclear Powered Flight")
Upon a request by the Applied Physlcs Labvoratory at
Johns Hopkins University, it had been returned to them on

Inquiry fails to definitely determine
whether M"Ruark Reports" furnished Jet
Propulsion Laboratory and Guggenheim
Aeronautical Laboratory of California
Institute of Technology and also the
ferojet Engineering Corporation in
1047 were made available to Dr.
THEODORE VON KARMAN, Latter, then
active consultant with U.S. Air Force,
not recalled as having been in this
area at that time.

~RUC~ .
o . . b
DUNN, Director of Jet Propulsion
California Institute of Technology,
advised that his records
"Ruark Report" {entitled

had been received about June 20,

~

- Dr. LOUVIS G.
. Laboratory,
Pasadena, California,
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September 16, 1947,
from Johns Hoplklns.
that this report had been checked
DUNK explained that this could
and its card misplaced.

THEODO ,von)ﬁamn, through
had access to

,O..

Libvrary reco

& to the availability

have conceivably b

\

of this report to Dr.
whom WILLIAM PERL might have
it, DUNN explained that VON KARMAN at that

Thereafter 1t wad not again received
rds failed to reflect
out by anyone, though
een done

time was no longer officially connected with the Jet

Propulsion Laboratory. -
1aborvratory on
several years.
KARMAN would
while it was
it is conceivable,

VON
three or four occasions
DUNN 1is definitely of the
have had no occasion to have
in his posscssion
of course,

during

had th

L

UNN added, however,
KARMAN by reason

KARMAN has merely visited that
the past
opinion thzat VON
is report

that

of his clearance as & top consultant to the United States

Air Force would
he hed so reques
request from
~ is not person21ly acqualnted with him,
that he may
and that he

i
the Jet Prorulsion
heim Aeroncuticnl Laboratory of czl1lifornica
Technology had 2180 been furnished &
Report" as re
1947, signed by
nlse returning

Guggenheim aAeronautical Lovorntory
~alifornia Ins
Californis, advised that he reccalls
has no other records than the nbove
jndicnting its return.
algo fniled to reflect
him that it must have rem.

mTunnel,

S h

r e T

have been nllowed acces
ted,
VON KARMAN. As to PERL,
have ever visited the

has no information concerning hilm,

-y
[

Laboratory 2180 reflect

copy of the

a

flected in a cObPY of
CLARK B.

his copy to
ipr. CLARK B. MILLIKAY.,

tigute of Technology,
the "Ruark

Library
any c&a
sned in his

and the Coopcra
Pasadena,

Report" but
-mentioned letter

records of the 1aboratory
rd therein which indicates to
personal posscssion.

g to this report if
put he has no recollection of any such
DUNN stated that he
has no recollection
Jet Propulsion®

Laboratory,

‘Dircetor of th
tive Wind

e

o=

DUNN explained further that the records of
that the
Institute of
"Run

Guggen-
rk

jetter deoted September 29,
MILLIKAN, then Aeting Director,
the Johns Hopkins Yniversity.
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As to VON KARMAN's having access to this report
while in his possession,’MILLIKAN stoted that he had no
personal recollection of any such occasion. VON KARMAN
had long &ince been on & 1eave of .abscnece from Californiea
Institute of Technology, but continued to reside, in

Pasrdena, returning infrequently from Washington and abroad. -

During 1947 particularly, he belicves that VON KARMAN was
away most of the time. MILLIKAN explcined, however, that had
VON KARMAN visitcd his laboratory during that time and
requested this rcport, it would undoubtedly have been made
available to him by rerson of his sccurity clenrance. r o

As to PERL himsclf, yILLIKANAstated that he 1s
certain that the report was nover dircectly mode available to
him while it was in his custedy. o

T. E. BEAHAN, Seercetary-Treasurer and Chiel of
Security, Acrojet Engincering Corporation, 6352 North
Irwindale Avenue, Azusa, California, advised that his company
rccords rcflect that copy #73 of the "Ruark Report" fur-

. nished that company h~d becn upgraded by lctter during

April, 1947, and thereafter in September, 1947 returned to
Johns Hopkins University at their specific request. It hod
never been returned to them by that institution. bt

As to VON KARMAN's access to this report, BEAHAN
cxplained that slthough VON K+RMAN was then & part-time Lc
consultant to thc company, he only visited the plant on very
infrequent occasions as 2 rosult of his Air Force consulting
work which kept him in washington, D. C. and sbroad.
Furthermore, VON KARMAN jeft the country on July 2, 1947
and was believed to have been away for an extended period
of time. Prior thereto, from January to June, 1047, he
is believed to have been mostly in Washington, D, C. and
New York.

"'~ prAHAN cxplaincd, however, that =28 top consultant
to the Aerojet Engineering Corporation, 1t would have been
most logical for VON KARMAN to have been consulted regarding
this "Runrk Report", 1f he hnd been in this nrea, since con-
sidceration wns then being given to participating in a
government contract 1ater awarded to the Fairchild Aircraft

-3~
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Company. BEAHAN stnted thnt compony livbrary records

failed to reflect the report as having been listed therein
28 is now thec custom. :

. - D .

BEAHAN éﬁded that Dr. FRITZ ZWICKY, Prqfessor of
Astrophysics, galifornia Institute of Technology, Pasadena,
california, who 18 currently under doctor's care as the :
rcsult of o scvere heart attack, was pirector of Research
of tha compzny ot that time. Upon being contacted
currcntly by BEAHAN, 7WICKY informed him thrt he clearly
recnlled the "Rucrk Report" but 18 unable to remcmber
whother VON KARMAN may have had occasion to use it or to
be consultcd about it. ' ‘

./i"/’ . -

Crd KENNETH MUNDT, pirector of Manufacturing, Aerojet
Engincering Corporation, ~dvised that he does not personally
reeall the "Ruark Report," but that it wos probably sent
ts him merely in his eapoeity then o8 chicf onglneer of the
compnny. He know that considerntion was being glven at
thot time to the company's participation in the NEPA
Project, but thnat Dr. ZWICKY nbove hrd decided qgainst ic.

¢

A5 to VON KARMAN, MUNDT %tatcd thet as top con-
sultant to thc company, he would logically h=ve becen
concerncd with this matter and would have hnd acccss to this
report if he hzd been here, but thot he very rorely, if
at all, had been 2b the company durling that 1047 period.

o°C  MUNDT ~dded that DAN KIMBALL, present Secretary of
the Novy, wos then Monoging Director of thec company and in
this cnpaclity may nalso nnve been aware of the "Ruark
Report" nnd the company's consideration of this matter.
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:"—‘; cHAI-ACTEH or CASE ,
WILLIAM PERL, was. ESPIONAGE - R;
: . PERJURY -

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Tnquiry fails ro definitely determine
whether "Ruark Reports" furnished Jet
Propulsion Laboratory and Guggenheim
Aeronautical Laboratory of California
Institute of Technology and also the
Aerojet Engineering Corporation in
1947 were made available to Dr.
THEODORE VON KARMAN. Latter, then

active consultant with U.S. Air Force, 3
not recalled as having been in this % : G
area at that time. ﬁi
f‘r!A

o -RUC- : . “{:_‘0 : \: :

’ - e B A i - - e ¢

DETAILS: pr. LOUIS G. DUNN, Director 3¢ Jet Propulsion b,

California Institute of Technology,

t Laboratory. i
pasadena, California, advised that his records N
_reflect that a copy of the so-called "Ruark Report" (entitled ; ¥
“juclear Powered Flight") had been received about June 20, AN
j047. Upon 2 request by the Applied Physics Laboratory atb b
Johns Hopkins University, it had been returned to them on .
— -~ ) :
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Ojﬁce Mein. K@.'um - UNITED S'I_.q ._.-OVERNMENT

TO

+. DIRECTOR FBI (65-59312) paTE; May 12, 1952

oy ,fﬁ'rnou i SAC LOS ANGELES (65=5075)

Xy L

sUBJECT: WILLIAM PERL, aka.

ESPIONAGE ~ R; PERJURY

Re Los Angeles letter dated L/11/52.

Enclosed herewith for the New York Office are :
photostatic coples of 61 pleces of correspondence releting to
WILLIAM PERL found among the material shipped last summer
from DR. THEODORE VONKARMAN's office at Columbla University
to his residence at Pasadena, California,.

Items numbered 1 to 46 inclusive conaist of
correspondence that was maintained in a separate folder
spparently for or by WILLIAM FERL., Items numbered 47 to 61
ipclusive are coples of correspondence maintained among the

regular office correspondence,

No evaluation of this material has been made by this
office, and 1t 1s being furnished to New York only for
possible assistance in the pursuance of this investigation.
The originals of this material have been returned to MRS,
MARIE RODDENBERRY, Personal Secretary to VON KARMAN .

JPA :DB > \
ce: New York (65=15387) (ENCLOSURES) (REG.) . {
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Ojﬁce Memomdum « UNITED STA{‘ GOVERNMENT

TO

g DIRECTOR, FBI (65-59312) DATE: Mgy 23, 1952

?ﬁgg;uou i" SAC, WFO (65f55&3) .

-

(1

SUBJECT : WILLIAM PERL

ESPIONAGE - R
"FERJURY

. L
b ﬂ"’ o

Re Washiogton Fleld Office letter April 28, 1952.

Investigation in this matter is still receiving
attention at WFD; however, the Johns Hopkins Applied Science
Leboratory has not completed its investigation regarding
the missing copy Number Ll of the "Ruark Report.” Frequent
contact is being made with Mr. ARTHUR G. NORRIS of APL
concerning the progresas of thelr investigation and he has
gdvised that he would 1ike to make available the records
concerning dissemination of the "Ruark Report” by APL but
that "his hands are tied,” in view of instructlons by Dr.
G1BSON, Director of APL, to complete the search for the :
miessing copy Number Lli. He has indicated that Dr. GIBSON
feels embarrassed about the fact that APL did not have
better cnntrol over the reports and the fact that copy
has turned up missing. A .

There has been no information developed to date

showing whether or not WILLIAM PERL may have had access to
the "Ruark Report.” Investigation at the Bureau of Ordnance,

Navy Pepartment, falls to reveal a record of their having )/4 :f

received copy Hum?gr L4 of the “Ruark Report.”
R - h

' Contact will be continued with Mr. NORRIS in order
that immediately upon the completion of the invéstigation
by APL and {ts search of all records concerning copy Number
a report can be submitted to the Bureau in this matter. PF.

_HWB:cba
2 lHew York (65~15387)
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DIRECTOR

\
WILLIAM PERL, WAS., ESP R. PERJURY.,

ADVISED HE IS CONSIDERING PROCEEDIN
INDICTMENT ALTHOUGH EXACT DATE NOT YET DETERMINED.
.I-IITH USA AMTICIPATED NEXT
SUBJECT STILL RES
GAINFHLLY EMPLOYED, ALTHOU

g e

CONSIDERABLE TIME IN APARTMENT WORK
ON AN EXPERIVENT BEING CONDUCTED AT COLUMBI
RARI, DR. VERNON HUGHES, AND OTHERS,
HONFNT OF THE HELIUM ATOM UNQUOTE.

PURELY Al EXTRA CURRICULAR ACADEMIC RESEARCH PROBLEM UNDERTAKEN BY
TIESE MEN DURING PERIOD PERL WA

HASH?OII HWEW YORK 1&;
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REURTEL MAY TWENTY TWO L&Sﬁ.

USA, SDNY, Ch

ASE STILL INDEFINITE.
G WITH PROSECUTION OF PERJURY
FURTHER nxfcus510us
WEEK AFTER WHICH BUREAU WILL BE ADVISED.

IDING ONE NAUGHT FOUR E THIRTY EIGHT ST, NYC, NDT

CH INFO OBTAINED THAT HE IS SPENDING

hl
ING OUT MATHEMATICAL CALCULATIONS
A UNIVERSITY BY DR. I. )

QUOTE TO DETERMINE THE MAGNETIC
ACCORDING TO DR. HUGHES THIS 15

S EMPLOYED AS INSTRUCTOR AT COLUMBIA,

AND PERL HAS CONTINUED MATHEMATICS AS FAVOR TO KIS ASSOCIATES WITHOUT

RECONPENSE.
i AN
RESEARCH.
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WILLIAY PERL, WA, ES - R, PERJURY. REMYTEL MAY TUENTY EIGHT, FIFTY B

TWO0, RE SUBJECT-S MOTION FOR REDUCTION OF BAIL. MOTION DENIED LATE
THIS AFTERNOON BY JUDGE NOONAN.
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Ofﬁce Memo:c@lum e UNITED ST. 0. OVERNMENT

DR S0 et i ‘
= s, " ".‘«mni_‘:? m‘?b‘,-'-zi

t0 : Director, FBI parg; June 9, 1952
[/ -
M eam s SAC, New York (65-15387) SN
( yﬁ(l 3. ’ . . . H
(@ .
* SUBJECT: WILLIAM PERL, wa
C P erne
) 4 Y ; —
v : &t G..R-6
! Remytel 6/5/52. , ) v

Attached are one photostatic copy each of Order to Show Cause
executed 6/3/52 by Judge Thomas F. Murphy, SDNY, and related papers filed
by Defense in instent case and Affidavit in Opposition to Motion for '
Trmediate Trial, or in the Kterpative, to Dismiss the Indictment filed

by the Government, -

As stated in my teletype of instant date, decision was reserved
by Judge John F. X, HcGohey on 6/9/52. | .

Bureau will be further advised as to developments.
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wm.m:i ’P'}:RL, WA., ESPIONAGE DASH R, BRIBERY. SUBJECT, THROUGH ATTORNEY,

FREDERICK V. WATERS, ONE SEVEN ZERO BROADWAY, NYC, CO-COUNSEL WITH

RAYMOND L. WISE, ON MAY TWENTYSEVEN LAST ARGUED MOTION FOR nznucrzou

OF BAIL FROM TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS TO FIVE THOUSAND nou.nns. JUDCE

GREGORY F. NOONAN, SDNY, RESERVED DECISION. PHOTOSTATIC copn:s OF

PLEADINGS BEING FORWARDED BY MAIL. AUSA, ROBERT MARTIN, STATED INSTANT ,’J‘
oy 'TRIAL WOULD NOT BE SCHEDULED BEFORE FALL NINETEEN FIFTYTWG.

| BUREAU WILL BE ADVISED NOONAN-S DECISION AS WELL AS ANY FURTHER INFO ;{

| RE PROSECUTIVE ACTION AS SOON AS ﬁVAILABLE. -
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WILLIAN PERL, WA., ESPIOUAGE DASH R,_n::m’x!~ . SUBJECT, THROUGH ATTORHEY,
FREDERICK V. YATERS, ONE SEVEW ZERO DROADUAY, HYC, CO-COUNSEL WITH
RAYIOND L. WISE, ON VMAY TWENTYSEVEN LAST ARGUED MOTION FOR REDUCTION . =

OF DAIL FROIf THENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS TO FIVE THOUSAHD DOLLARS. JUDGE . t:%
GRESORY F. LIOOMAU, SDUY, RESERVED DECISION. ,Puorcsréncxcop:ss oF -
PLEADINGS DEING FORVARDED BY MAIL. AUSA, RODERT MARTIN, STATED INSTANT
BRICERY TRIAL WOULD HOT BE SCHEDULED BEFORE FALL NINETEEN FIFTYTWO, ; ‘;

"

BUREAU “ITLL BE ADVISED NOONAi~=S DECISION AS WELL AS ANY FURTHER INFO
RE PROSECHTIVE ACTIONW AS SOON AS AVAILABLE. :
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WILLIAM PERL, ESP ~ R, PERJURY. REMYTEL JUNE FIVE LAST. ARGUMENTS

ON ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FILED JUNE THREE LAST HEARD JUNE NINE BY JUDGE

JOHN F. X. MC GOMEY WHO RESERVED DECISION. PERL PRESENT IN CORT ROOM,

FREDERICK J. WATERS, CO-COUNSEL FOR DEFENSE, INP&ATED DURING ARGUHE

KPOSSIBILITY OF CALLING JULIUS ROSENBERG AS DEFENS WW N'E S. JUDGE 70?
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SCHEDULING FOR TRIAﬁ CASES. BUREAU WILL BE FURTHER ADVISED.
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UILLIAU PERL, WA. ESPIONAGE - R. PERJURY. AUSA ROBERT MARTIN,
SDNY, ADVISED TODAY ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE SIGNED IN INSTANT CASE BY
JUDGE THOHAS F. MURPHY JUNE THREE RETURNABLE JUNE NINE, gggg;g;ﬂg
TO SNOY CAUSE WHY ORDER SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED REQUIRING GOVT.

FIRST TO FURNISH FURTHER BILL OF PAFTICULARS SECOND TO GRANT

GOVT .

DEFENDAHT ACCESS TO MINUTES OF OHN TESTIMONY BEFORE GJ AND THIRD TO

SET DEFINITE DATE FOR TRIRL DURING MONTH OF JUNE FIFTYTWO. AFFIDAVITS

WATERS, ATTORNEY, ON JUNE THREE
PEOUESTING ABOVE RELIEF AND SUPPORTING ARGUHENT, COPIES OF

¥ILL BE FORVARDED TO BUREAU AS SOON AS AVAILABLE,
PREPARING AFFIDAVIT IN OPPOSITION WHICH

FILED BY WILLIAM PERL AND FREDERICK J.
LAST,

WHICH AUSA MARTIN

- o e ———

wILL OPPOSE ADDITIONAL BILL ¢

oF PARTICULARS AND SETTING TRIAL DATE, BUT WILL NOT OPPOSE APPLICATION

L R S

FOP ACCESS TO GJ HIHUTES {N VIEW OF RECENT, U”CC DECISION OF RFH7ﬂFTON

CASp ME ACCESS TO MINUTES. DUREAU WILL B nnvrfzn 1 EVELOTHENTS.,
13 ,,
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gvHOPSIS OF FACTS:

PEARL YOUNG,

‘ former co-employee of WILLIAM PERL
- B She knew gubject as

WILLIAM PERL.  She
Cleveland, Ohioe
R close associates of

pushed PERL

ing to Miss YOURG.
trips taken by

results.

DETAILS: At pottsville, Pa.

on Jwe L, 1952,

Miss YOUNG said she first
some time 1n 1939.
WUITERPERL came 40 work there as an
iater when they were both employed
had his name changed to PERL.

She advised that
principally in
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1212 Howard Street,

for pramotio
ADDISON ROTHROCK did not

PERL,
JULIUS ROSENBERG shown to Miss YOUWN

=zt NACA,

PERL.

“RUC - yossirmmnpyr_ 2886

OR

Pottsville, Fa., ) o
interviewed. N .

WILLIAM MUTTERPERL,
first met PERL
Field, Va., and was also a co-employee at NACA,
Miss YOUNG knew O

at NACA,

She advised ABE sI
ns because of
know PERL personally, accord=
She had no knowledge of extensive
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Miss PEARL YOUNG, 1212 Howard Street, was
snterviewed by S& C)RLOS KIRBY end the writer.

became acquainte

She was employed at NACA, at langley
eloctrical enginecTe

at Cleve

PERL1s first position at
mainlainance, and was no particular challenge
way of advancement to
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months after first coming to Langley Field. She belisved FERL'Ys transfer

was for purely personal reasons, in that opportunities for advancement were
greater in the aerodynamics field, It was her opinion that PERL while

employed as an electrical engineer at NACA, Langley Field, Va., had no .
access to secret classified data. Whether PERL had access to classified C
data or not while in the aerodynamics field at Langley Field Miss YOUNG did

not know, .

Miss YOUNG said she left NACA at Langley Field, Va,, and went to
Cleveland, Ohio, when NACA opened there. PERL did not come to Cleveland
until some time after NACA had opened there. She did not believe that PERL
knew many of the people in Cleveland, with the exception of those who had
transferred from Langley Field, Va,

She considered PERL always to be somewhat of a "lore wolf,% in that
no one seem=d to know too much of his closec associates or friends, She sald
she was very swprised when PERL married., She has no recollection of ever
meeting his wife, .

. Her personal contacts with PERL beyond employment were only at.
group affairs such as picnics and gatherings of other NACA membbrs. Miss
YOUNG said it was quite common for many NACA memb-rs to gather at the, bachelar
apart.ment of ABE SILVERSTEIN, a fellow employee at NACA, both at langley
Field, Va., and at Cleveland, Ohio,

Miss YOUNG believed that SILVERSTEIN used PERL for much af the Lt
theoretical material that was devecloped at NACA, She stated SILVERSTEIN may
have pushed PERL for promotions because of PERL's ability. It was her
opinion that SILVERSTEIN was sinccre in his dealings with PERL, By this
Miss YOUNG said she meant SILVERSTEIN recognized the true ability of PERL
and assisted his career because of this imate ability., It was her opinion
that there was absolutely no question as to the loyalty of ABE SILVERSTEIN,

In connection with AIDISON ROTHROX , Miss YOUNG said she believed
ROTHROCE to be the supervising official who initialed the recommended
efficiency and promotion reports conceraing PERL. She did not believe
ROTHROCK knew PERL on other than an official basis, ROTHROCK's loyalty was b

. also beyond reproach, according to Miss YOUNG,

. Relative te any particularly close associates of PERL, Miss YOUNG
said she knew of only one. This person was LOUISE MOSS, now located in
Beckley, Viest Virginia, Miss YOUNG said she had seen Miss MOSS on one
occasion since the srrest of PERL, It was hur recollection that Miss MOS§
"indicated strong disbelief in the'idea that PERL w-s involved in espionage,
Miss YOUNG also etated she did not believe uiss MOSS would be cooperative in
discussing FERL,

g
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Miss YOUNG stzted that many employeces at NACA, both at Langley
Fleld and at Cleveland, Ohio, would lcave tho installations for the week ends,
£s a result, she knew little of any unusual trips that may have been taken
by PERL. She recalled that PERL while at the California Institute of
Technology, shortly after vorld Wor I1I, did return to the East Coast. The
purpose or reason for this trip she did not know, however, she stated FERL
did enroll at Columbia University in New York City shortly thereafter, and
his trip may have been for this rcason, Miss YOUNG said she left NACA

in Cleveland, Ohio, approximatcly five years apo and has seen PERL but once
since then, This was on the occasion of PERL's trip from California to the
East Coast, .

B S e L

Miss YOUNG was shown photopraphs of the following associates of
: JULIUS ROSENBERG, .
1. JULIUS ROSENBERO
2. ETHEL ROSKEVMBERG
3. RUTH GRFFNGLASS X
L. DALVID GREENGLASS _
5, IELFHE ELITCHER
6., MaX ELITCHER
7. MORTON SOBELL A
8., HELEN SOBELL
9. iLFHED SARANT
10, IOUISE SARALNT
11, MICHAEL SIDOROVICH E
12, AN SIDOROVICH K
13, JOEL BiFR :

She advised that she had never seen any of the forggoing people
in contact with WILLIAM PERL at any time,
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The advisability of contacting LOUISE MOSS is being left to the
discretion of the office of origin. Accordingly, no leads areybeing set

out,

Viss YOUNG during the interview said there was & group at NACA '
in Gleveland consisting of ROBERT JONES, DORIS COHEN JONES ARTHIR KANTHROWICZ,

HERMAN T. EPSTEIN, CELIA EPC BIN, and

OVET

NACA, leveland, Ohio.

)lc.‘(a!r

at Langley Fae
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SYHOPSIS OF FACTS: ! )

PEARL YOUNG, 1212 Howard Street, Pottsville, Pa.,
farmer co-employee of WILLIAM PERL interviewed.

She knew subject as WILLIAM MUTTERPERL, and as
WILLIAM FERL,- She first met PERL at BACA, Langley
Field, Va., and was also a co-employee at NACA,
Cleveland, Chio, Miss YOUNG knew of no particularly
close associates of PERL, She advised ABE SIIVERSTEIN
pushed PERL for pramotions because of PERL!s ability,
ADDISON ROTHROCK did not know PERL personally, accord-
ing to Miss YOUNG. She had no knowledge of extensive
trips taken by PERL., Photographs of associates of
JULIUS ROSENBERG shown to Miss YOUNG with negative-

results, . :
_puc . mawsmmsr_SERG

TETAILS: At Pottsville, Pa. o 31'7‘ 28 v

On June k4, 1952, Miss PEARL YOUNG, 1212 Howard Street, was

interviewed by SA C:RLOS KIRBY and the writer.

Miss YOUNG said she first became scquainted with WIILIAM MUTTERFERL
some time in 1939. She was employed at NACA, at langley Field, Va., and
MUITERPERL came to work there as an elect.rical angineer, Ste advised that
later when they were both emplayed =t NACA, at Cleveland, Ohio, MUITERPERL
bad his name changed to PERL,

She advised that PERL's first position at langley Field was
principally in maintainance, and was no particular challenge to his ability,
This position did not offer much in the way of advancement to PERL, Miss
YOUNG said she believed PERL transferred to the asrodynamics field about six
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WILLIAM PERL, VA., ESP-R, PERJURY, REMYTE% JUNE NINTH LAST. AUSA,

MC GOHEY CONCERNING DEFEN-

SDNY, ADVISED DECISION OF Juncr._.:'dnn Fo Xeo
DECISION j

S MOTION WHICH WAS ARGUED JUNE NINTH LAST FILED TODAY.
oli FOR IMMEDIATE TRAIL AND FOR FURTHER BILL OF PARTICULARS

DANT-~
DENIED MOTI
AND ALLOVWED DEFENSE INSPECTION OF PERL-S GJ MINUTES.
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TO DIRECT(R, FBI (65-59312)
%’fnou% f SAC, WFO (65-55L3)
SURJECT WILLIAM PERL, aka., ‘
ESPIONAGE - R bq .
PiRJURY

/
Re WFO letter dated May 23, 1952,

Contact was had by WFO on July 1},
of Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics
a search is still being made of the records

o —

UNITED s @ . SOVERNMENT

DATE: July 10, 1952
r
-
a
2

)

. . A
E
1952, with Mr. ARTHUR G. NORRIS «
Laboratory, who advised that i

of the Applied Physics Laboratory

and at the same time they are making arrangements for the future safeguarding

of classified reports, data, etc,
make available the distribution 1ist of the

Apolied Physics Laboratory records are searched and rearranged as directed

by Ur. GIB3ON, Director of APL.

This phase of the captioned investigation will be followed
& report submitted as soon as the APL distribution list is obtained.

As previously stated Mr. NORRIS cannot

"Ruark Reports® until the
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Oﬁice Mem-c ,Jﬂm UNITEL .mes GOVERNMENT

TO ¢ Divector, ¥BI (65-50312) DATB: T7/306/%2

5 FROM |1 GAC, Hew York (65-15387)

" BUBJECT: UILLIA}QBL, wa
I&P-R
VIRAMY

Iniormetion recelved that on 7/7/52 subject received a pi%ce of
miil at hiz home address, 104 Fast 38th Street, Few York City, from one

1.\AemaTr, 2522 Buffat Road North East, Knoxville, Tenn. o N !
) . !
U Knoxville recuested to {dentify BENNETT, search 1nd.ices and forvard (
;.‘ ‘svailoble background info. . : : ‘
ct .
2 - Knoxville (63-488) , o
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5 DATE: Juij 9.“l252
b LT ’4ECHANICAL SECTION ""*j sEy .wﬁ' %
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Enclosed herewfth ia one roll ot‘Hicro-File contain‘“?

1ng exposures of various documents located in the files of. the"-—-
Chief of Research and Exscutive Engineer or the National Advinory

Committee fbr Aeronautics,-CIeveland.
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80, Clevelrnd  (65-2730) July 18, 1952
PURDH‘ 1"611110\:?"1', FBI (65—59312) 739 ajfngr:mg',n 115 %

fﬂf Y1113 Terl, oln,
Loptown e = R
Pc’v'jd.n

Refarencs 1s rode to your lotter dated July 9, 1952, transmitting
one roll of Hicroetile film pertrininr to the ebove-onptivned matiers

L ' Tn accordznee with your requost, thoe film haa been devalopod ™ ‘
F prints hove be-n rede, The prints tcnptﬁ»r with the Mla are boing forwnrded
ta yonr office hered th,
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By " 1 ‘ VIA LIATSON |
g o
: Pites Avgust 18, 1952
] .
‘ Iy Y T pirector of Spocinl 1nvestigations Wom‘.k'f‘}' ’\C’t’,?m .
¥ Th’! IMPQCtO!‘ cenaral . HIDFE}"?-;-“)‘:“ I.'J ;-."'.1 F 4 f' ,
Pepartocnt of tha Alr Force RS Y pIALT
Tha Pentagon B oy
¥ashington 25, D. C.
1 ) Froms John Edrar Hoover, Directar )
. . . Federal Burcau of Investisation
; i Mt ject. WILLINS PERL, ala. CIBSslf;Bﬁ 5;'% i —
; L SPION - R; T L Lo 1P Ay
‘ RSPLOUAGE PRI i;:_:pof peclasgdficat iodefinite ..
' f
Roference 1s mide to your letter of Jwe 6, 1952, $n )
the svove-ceptioncd matter to which there wos attached a general ]
Grrcription chest of the ten (10)-anl tventy (20)-foot Wind Tumele(y) ‘
_ et uright-pattersom Aly Force rase. - - ' '
>
bl |
The obove 18 being furnished for your confidential mrormt-iox(u) -
and no diseentration should be mnde outside of your argonization. '-
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